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ODOT Certification Program Key Contacts 
 

 
 

Statewide Programs Unit – Certification Program Office 
 
 
Contact      Title Phone 

Number 
Address 

Mac Lynde Active Transportation - 
Section Manager  

503-986-3880 555 13th Street N.E 
Salem, OR   97301 
Mcgregor.LYNDE@odot.state.or.us 

Marie Wright Active Transportation – 
Operational Lead  

503-986-3327 555 13th Street N.E 
Salem, OR   97301 
Marie.A.WRIGHT@odot.state.or.us 

Tiffany Hamilton 
 

Certification Program 
Manager 

503-986-3649 555 13th Street N.E 
Salem, OR   97301 
Tiffany.HAMILTON@odot.state.or.us 

Marilyn Merritt  Certification Program 
Coordinator (CPO) 

503-986-4258 555 13th Street N.E 
Salem, OR   97301 
Marilyn.MERRITT@odot.state.or.us 

Julie Redden SPU Policy Analyst  503-986-4153 555 13th Street N.E 
Salem, OR   97301 
Julie.K.REDDEN@odot.state.or.us 

   
 
 

Regional Local Agency Contacts – Region 1 
 

           Contact                 Title Phone Number Address 
Michele Thom Local Agency Liaison 503-731-8279 123 NW Flanders 

Portland, OR 97209 
Michele.R.THOM@odot.state.or.us 

Mahasti Hastings Local Agency Liaison 503-731-8279 123 NW Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209 
Mahasti.V.HASTINGS@odot.state.or.us 

Bret Richards Local Agency Liaison 503-731-8288 123 NW Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209 
Bret.N.RICHARDS@odot.state.or.us 

Reem Khaki Local Agency Liaison 503-731-8501 123 NW Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209 
Reem.D.KHAKI@odot.state.or.us 

David Arena Local Agency Liaison 503-731-8276 123 NW Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209 
David.ARENA@odot.state.or.us 
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Regional Local Agency Contacts – Region 2 
 

           Contact               Title            Phone Number Address 
Ted Keasey Local Agency Liaison 503-986-6903 455 Airport Rd SE 

Bldg. B, 
Salem, OR   97301 
Ted.W.KEASEY@odot.state.or.us 

Lee Cronemiller Local Agency Liaison 503-986-2779 455 Airport Rd SE 
Bldg. B, 
Salem, OR   97301 
Lee.M.CRONEMILLER@odot.state.or.us 

Mark Foster Local Agency Liaison 541-757-4179 3700 Philomath Blvd 
Corvallis, OR  97333 
Mark.A.FOSTER@odot.state.or.us 

John Huestis Local Project Delivery 
Manager 

503-986-2702 455 Airport Rd SE 
Bldg. B, 
Salem, OR   97301 
John.HUESTIS@odot.state.or.us 

                                       
 

 
Regional Local Agency Contacts – Region 3 

 
              Contact               Title Phone Number Address 
Kelli Sparkman Local Agency Liaison 541-774-6383 3500 Stewart Parkway 

Roseburg, OR 97470 
Kelli.Sparkman@odot.state.or.us 

Scott Adams Local Agency Liaison 541-957-3636 3500 Stewart Parkway 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
Scott.ADAMS@odot.state.or.us 
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